Design a Bin Sticker School Competition - Terms and Conditions

The below terms and conditions apply to this competition.

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of Joondalup ("Promoter").
- 2. Entries and information on the prize and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. The competition is open to school students between year 3 and year 6, and who must attend a school within the City of Joondalup.
- 5. To be eligible to win, the design must be completed on the City of Joondalup design form.
- 6. There is no entry fee to enter this competition.
- 7. Competition opens 12.01am AWST Monday 08 August 2022 and closes 11.59pm AWST Friday 16 September 2022.
- 8. All designs entered will be reviewed. The designs will be shortlisted by the Waste Education and Promotion Officer and the Marketing Officer. The final winning design will be decided upon by the Waste Services Coordinator. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. The winning design will be notified via telephone and/or email to the designated contact person (parents/guardian) by Friday 07 October 2022.
- 10. The prize is a \$50.00 prepaid visa card. The Promoter will fund and install the winning design across several general waste bins located in City parks and reserves. Please note that bins do get moved around to different locations.
- 11. Prize components may alter at the discretion of the Promoter.
- 12. The prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash.
- 13. The prize-giving will be organised by City staff and the winner's school. The winner will be presented with their prize in a school assembly.
- 14. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting the competition. By entering this competition, entrants consent to the use of their contact details.
- 15. Photographs will be taken at the prize-giving for marketing and media purposes and the Promoter has the right to use these images without seeking prior approval of the prize winner.
- 16. Competition results will be published on the City of Joondalup's website and social media pages.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to amend or change these terms and conditions at their discretion.
- 18. If for any reason the competition does not run for its entire duration, the Promoter then reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to (a) decide the winning design from the entries received (b) modify, suspend, terminate, or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.